
In the table that follows you will find many terms and abbreviations you might not be familiar with. To help you better understand these terms we have provided the following definitions:

Non-Detected (ND) - laboratory analysis indicates that the contaminant is not present.

Parts per million (ppm) or Milligrams per liter (mg/L) - one part per million corresponds to one minute in two years or a single penny in \$10,000.

Parts per billion (ppb) or Micrograms per liter (ug/L) - one part per billion corresponds to one minute in 2,000 years, or a single penny in \$10,000,000.

Picocuries per liter (pCi/L) - picocuries per liter is a measure of the radioactivity in water.

Millirems per year (mrem/year) - measure of radiation absorbed by the body.

Action Level (AL)- the concentration of a contaminant which, if exceeded, triggers treatment or other requirements which a water system must follow.

Treatment Technique (TT) - A treatment technique is a required process intended to reduce the level of a contaminant in drinking water.

Maximum Contaminant Level - The "Maximum Allowed" (MCL)- is the highest level of a contaminant that is allowed in drinking water. MCLs are set as close to the **MCLGs** as feasible using the best available treatment technology.

Maximum Contaminant Level Goal - The "Goal" (MCLG) is the level of contaminant in drinking water below which there is no known or expected risk to health. MCLGs allow for a margin of safety.

Nephelometric Turbidity Unit (NTU) - nephelometric turbidity unit is a measure of the clarity of water. Turbidity in excess of 5 NTU is just noticeable to the average person

WATER TEST RESULTS						
Contaminant	Violation (Y/N)	Level Detected	Units of Measurement	MCLG	MCL	Likely Source of Contamination
Radiological Contaminants						
Radium-228	N	1.2	PCi/L	5	0	Erosion of natural deposits
Inorganic Contaminants						
Lead 90 th Percentile (August 16, 2023)	N	1.30	ppb	0	AL = 15	Corrosion of household plumbing systems; erosion of natural deposits
Copper 90 th Percentile (August 16, 2023)	N	0.24	ppm	1.3	AL = 1.3	Corrosion of household plumbing systems; erosion of Natural deposits

VIOLATIONS			
During the period covered by this report we had the below noted violations.			
Violation Period	Analyte	Violation Type	Violation Explanation
6/30/2024	Consumer Confidence Rule	CCR Report	Failed to deliver Consumer Confidence Reports to the state or consumers on time
9/30/2024	Consumer Confidence Rule	CCR Adequacy/Availability/Content	Inadequate Consumer Confidence Report (CCR) or failure to deliver a CCR certification form to the state on time
10/16/2024	Lead and Copper Rule Revisions	LSL Inventory - Initial	We failed to complete and/or submit our initial service line inventory that was due to MDE by October 16, 2024
10/16/2024	Lead and Copper Rule Revisions	LSL Reporting - Initial	We failed to complete and/or submit our initial service line inventory that was due to MDE by October 16, 2024

*An initial Service Line Inventory was NOT submitted to the Maryland Department of the Environment. The report is late due to not having enough information to do so. As a result, the Service Line Inventory requirement was NOT fulfilled.